

**JOHN DEERE****May 16, 2018**

Burnet County
810 Steve Hawkins Parkway
Marble Falls 78654
Phone: (830) 798-3205

**Quote Number 167654 : Skid Steer 332G TASB BuyBoard Contract
 #515-16, Prepared for Matt Kuenstler Mustang Equipment**

All the prices in the detailed sections are Per machine basis.

Machine Configuration

Code	Description	Qty	Unit Price
0BD0T	332G SKID STEER	1	\$56,010.00
0826	Deluxe Cab Package With ISO-H Switchable Controls and EH Joystick Performance Package & Hi-Flow	1	-\$1,835.00
0953	ISO-H Switchable Controls and EH Joystick Performance Package	1	\$1,035.00
1301	Engine - Turbocharged	1	\$3,045.00
1501	English Operator's Manual and Decals	1	\$0.01
1741	Less JDLink	1	\$0.01
2450	14x17.5 14 PR Galaxy Hulk	1	\$3,865.00
3002	High Flow Hydraulics	1	\$1,830.00
3100	Ride Control	1	\$1,250.00
4003	3-Inch Seat Belt with Shoulder Harness	1	\$279.00
5001	Power Quik-Tatch	1	\$724.00
5204	Cab Enclosure with Air-Conditioning, Heat and Defrost	1	\$4,473.00
5550	Deluxe Lighting Package	1	\$900.00
6006	Air Suspension Seat (Cloth with Heat)	1	\$625.00
6501	Reversing Fan Drive	1	\$830.00
8042	Rear View Camera	1	\$850.00
8060	Engine Air Precleaner	1	\$455.00
8342	Radio, AM/FM with Bluetooth	1	\$600.00
8370	HD Rear Grille	1	\$486.00
8380	Foot Rest with Floormat	1	\$144.00
9062	84 in. HD Construction Bucket (21.0 cu. ft.) with Edge	1	\$1,422.00
Total			\$76,988.02
Discount (33%)			\$25,406.05
Net Price			\$51,581.97

Code	Description	Qty	Unit Price
8231T	CP24D COLD PLANER	1	\$22,384.00
1009	General Purpose	1	In Base
Total			\$22,384.00
Discount (20%)			\$4,476.80
Net Price			\$17,907.20

Code	Description	Qty	Unit Price
0283KV	84" SCRAP GRAPPLE BKT (GS84)	1	\$5,071.00
Total			\$5,071.00
Discount (20%)			\$1,014.20
Net Price			\$4,056.80

Code	Description	Qty	Unit Price
9965T	PA40 PLANETARY DRIVE AUGER	1	\$5,750.00
9015	9 in. Rock Bit	1	\$1,334.00
Total			\$7,084.00
Discount (20%)			\$1,416.80
Net Price			\$5,667.20

Custom Jobs

Code	Description	Qty	Price
	Set Up	1	\$150.00
Total			\$150.00

Quote Summary - Skid Steer 332G (per unit)	
Item Description	Prices
Machine Net Price	\$79,213.17
Custom Jobs	\$150.00
Price per Machine	\$79,363.17

Destination	Freight Charge
Marble Falls, TX	\$2,539.31

Total Net Price (Quantity = 1) **\$81,902.48**

Warranty Terms

332G includes Standard Warranty of 12 months.

Remarks:

Please note that this quote is valid for 30 days. Purchase cards are accepted -- a 3% transaction fee will be calculated into the PO total for the credit card invoice payment.

Contact Kent Hoffman; Phone (309)765-0282; Email: Hoffmankentj@johndeere.com--PO must be made out to: John Deere Shared Services, 1515 Fifth Ave, Moline IL 61265; DUNS #142124762; Tax ID #36-3387700

